
ACT 243

ACT 243 H.B. NO. 2446-86 

A Bill for an Act Making an Appropriation for the Preliminary Planning and 
Design of a Statewide Computerized Juvenile Justice Information 
System. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

SECTION l .  There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the 
State of Hawaii the sum of $127,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary 
for fiscal year 1986-1987, for the planning and design of a statewide comput­
erized juvenile justice information system. 

SECTION 2. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the depart­
ment of the attorney general for the purposes of this Act. 

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1986. 

(Approved May 28, 1986.) 
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